

LISTED ON : 05.08.2016
COURT NO. : 08
ITEM NO. : 19

SECTION- XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2/2016

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO..../2016

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the Impugned Judgment and Order dated 21.01.2016)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO..../2016

(Application for exemption from Official Translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO..../2016

(Application for bringing on record subsequent events & documents)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO.....CC NOS. 14239-14240 OF 2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BODAGALA KONDAIAH AND ORS. ETC.

..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned have been filed against the Judgment and order dated 21st January, 2016 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in Writ Petition No. 1611 of 2014 and Writ Petition No. 2417 of 2014.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 93 days in filing special leave petition. Counsel for the petitioner has on 27th July, 2016 filed application for condonation of delay in filing SLP which is registered as I.A. Nos. 1-2 of 2016. Counsel for the petitioner has further filed application for exemption

from filing certified copy of the impugned order dated 21.01.2016, application for exemption from filing official translation and application for bringing on record subsequent events & documents.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) No. 15009 of 2016 @ SLP No....CC No. 8917 of 2016 arising out of relied upon Judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th May, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to issue of notice and passed direction. The said matter is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 22nd September, 2016. (Copy of Record of Proceeding dated 12.05.2016 is placed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The applications alongwith matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the day of 3rd August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate
D-305, 2nd Floor, Defence Colony, Delhi- 23

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR