

ITEM NO.15+57+60

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No.23844/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2015 in WA No. 343/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and The State of Andhra Pradesh)

V. VIJAY BABU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.80972/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.80973/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80975/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.80971/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.80974/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

DIARY NO.21844/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81315/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.81320/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81326/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.81313/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.81317/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.81324/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

DIARY NO.23602/2017

(IA No.83509/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.83512/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.83514/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.83507/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.83515/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA No.83518/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.86218/2017-impleading party)

DIARY NO.25166/2017

(IA No.82705/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.82706/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.82710/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.82711/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA No.82714/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.86208/2017-impleading party)

DIARY NO.25169/2017
DIARY NO.23599/2017
DIARY NO.25163/2017
DIARY NO.25349/2017
DIARY NO.25352/2017
DIARY NO.25394/2017
DIARY NO.25397/2017
DIARY NO.26265/2017
DIARY NO.26314/2017
DIARY NO.26190/2017

Date : 08-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
 Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhartha Talukdr, Adv.

 Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
 Mr. C. Raubavathi, Adv.
 Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

 Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.
 Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the applications seeking condonation of delay.

Applications for deletion are allowed.

Tag along with SLP(C) No.15009/2016.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
 AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
 BRANCH OFFICER