## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 52528/2017, 52529/2017, 52530/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18215/2017

SIRI NIVASAM MUTUAL AIDED COOP HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH REP BY ITS PRL SECY REVENUE DEPTT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52527/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.52528/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52530/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.52526/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.52529/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 05-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sindoora VNL,Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1 and 3-7, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report in respect of the respondent No.2, the remarks shows that "Left without instructions". Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List the matter again on 19.02.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB