

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13940/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2016 in WP No. 29760/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

GANJI CHENCHAIAH**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.****Respondent(s)****AND****DIARY NO.12265/2018****DIARY NO.12270/2018****DIARY NO.13714/2018**

Date : 13-04-2018 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. somnatha Padhan,Adv.

Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar,Adv.**Ms. C. Rubavathi,Adv.****Mr. K.P. Mavi,Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Subject to curing of defects, list these matters on
16.04.2018.**

**To be taken up along with Diary No.12084/2018, which is posted
on 16.04.2018.**

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER**

**(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**